506271718 09/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6318465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
CHRISTIAN SEICHTER	09/11/2020		
KEVIN BAYER	09/14/2020		
HANS GUENTHER MAYER	09/15/2020		
RALF LINDNER	09/16/2020		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSRAM GMBH
Street Address:	MARCEL-BREUER-STRASSE 6
City:	MUNICH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80807

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29751531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)646-6931

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-570-3000

Email: OSI-PATENT-ASSIGNMENTS@OSRAM.COM

Correspondent Name: OSRAM SYLVANIA INC.
Address Line 1: 200 BALLARDVALE STREET

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01887

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2020M00521US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSE LEPORE-CORREALE
SIGNATURE:	/RoseLepore-Correale/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020M00521US_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2020M00521US_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506271718 REEL: 053884 FRAME: 0848

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Christian Seichter, Kevin Bayer, Hans Guenther Mayer, and Ralf Lindner, sell and assign to OSRAM GmbH, a German Corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in "VEHICLE LAMP", identified as attorney docket number 2020M00521US, and the United States patent application, the specification for which was filed herewith, and all provisional applications from which it claims priority, and all other applications from which it claims priority, and the right to claim the priority right(s) from all such applications, and all international and non-United States applications that may claim priority therefrom and include the subject matter disclosed therein, and all Patents, both foreign and domestic, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues. continuations, and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the various non-United States patent entities and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to do so and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all

omer countries.	(liristian Scienter		September	11,	2020	1	02:06	EDT
Inventor's Signature:	4D2A5989A577472	Date:						
Inventor's name:	Christian Seichter	_					_	
Address:	Stangenhaustr. 18, Herbrechtinge	n 89542	2, DE				_	
Inventor's Signature:	Docusigned by: Levin Bayer A08F1891549D427	Date:	September 	14,	2020	· 1	01:5	8 EDT
Inventor's name:	Kevin Bayer						_	
Address:	Eulenstr. 28, Heidenheim 89520,	DE					_	
Inventor's Signature:	Hans Gunther Mayer 71D848847DFC4A0	Date:	September	15,	2020	1	12:05	EDT
Inventor's name:	Hans Guenther Mayer	_					_	
Address:	Hölderlinstr. 2, Hermaringen 895	68, DE					_	

PATENT REEL: 053884 FRAME: 0849

Inventor's Signature:	Raf Lindur 2435B44C524D44F	Date:	September	16,	2020	1 '	05:17	EDT
Inventor's name:	Ralf Lindner							
Address:	Albert-Schweitzer-Straße 2, Neres	heim 7	73450, DE					

PATENT REEL: 053884 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 09/25/2020